Under interest rate swap contracts, the Group agrees
to exchange the difference between fixed and floating
rate interest amounts calculated on agreed notional
principal amounts. Such contracts enable the Group
to mitigate the risk of changing interest rates on the

cash flow exposures on the issued variable rate debt.
The fair value of interest rate swaps at the end of the
reporting period is determined by discounting the
future cash flows using the interest rate curves at the
end of the reporting period and the credit risk inherent
in the contract and is disclosed below.

FY24 FY23

Fair value $'000 $'000

Derivative financial assets 6,052 20,722

Derivative financial liabilities (610) -

2024 ANNUAL REPORTRESIMAC GROUP LTD

|   103102   |

|  �NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
RISK

|  �NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
RISK

23.4.5.  Corporate interest – Sensitivity analysis
The remainder of the Group’s loan portfolio and liabilities are held in corporate entities. The impact of a potential +/-
10bps change in interest rates on interest revenue and borrowing costs on balances held by the Group for the year
is set out in the table below:

FY24 FY23

10bps +/- $'000 $'000

Impact on corporate interest revenue

Interest rate + 10bps 871 1,085

Interest rate - 10bps (871) (1,085)

Impact on corporate funding costs

Interest rate + 10bps (39) (50)

Interest rate - 10bps 39 50

The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities outstanding at the end of
the reporting period are set out in Note 23.3.1. The following table details the notional principal amounts outstanding
at the end of the reporting period:

The following table details the notional principal amounts outstanding at the end of the reporting period:

FY24 FY23

Notional principal value $'000 $'000

Less than 1 year - 4,000,000

- 4,000,000

23.4.6.  Equity price risk
Equity investments in listed and unlisted shares are
held for strategic rather than trading purposes. The